Section 6.1 Family Medical Leave Act (FMLA)
If an employee or hislher family member becomes ill and requires care, the employee may
be eligible for FMLA leave. Employees are eligible for this leave after working twelve (12)
months and no less than one (l) thousand two-hundred fifty (1,250) hours. The FMLA
allows an employee twelve (12) weeks of unpaid leave in case of any of the following:

Commented Iel]i

Childbirth or to care for a child during the first twelve (12) months after birth;
Adoption or foster care within the first twelve (12) months of placement;